PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Life Technologies Corporation	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Biosystems (Canada) Limited		
Street Address:	c/o Aird & Berlis LLP		
Internal Address:	181 Bay Street Suite 1800		
City:	Toronto ON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	ON M5J 2TP		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476133
Application Number:	12476141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: **CPA Global** Address Line 1: Liberation House Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St. Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Teixeira

source=LTC to Applied Bio Canada Ltd signed deed (2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023681 FRAME: 0164

Total Attachments: 2

source=LTC to Applied Bio Canada Ltd signed deed (2)#page2.tif

501046710

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Life Technologies Corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, United State of America, owns the United States Patents (the "Patents") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

[Please refer to attached schedule]

WHEREAS, Applied Biosystems (Canada) Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Canada, with a place of business at c/o Aird & Berlis LLP, 181 Bay Street Suite 1800, Toronto, ON M5J 2T9, Canada, desires to acquire all rights to the Patents;

[Please see attached schedule]

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of **One Dollar (\$1.00)** and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the **Patents**, including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patents has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patents would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

Life Technologies Corporation

By: John 2. Burns

Name: John W. Burns

Title: Sr. Director, Legal

Date: December 17, 2009

Applied Biosystems (Canada) Limited

By: John W. Burn

Name: John W. Burns

Title: Sr. Director, Legal

Date: December 17, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023681 FRAME: 0165

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Registration/Grant Number	IP Name
US	12/476133		Intelligent Saturation Control for Compound Specific Optimization of MRM
US	12/476141		Methods and Systems for Analysis and Correction of Mass Spectrometer Data

RECORDED: 12/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 023681 FRAME: 0166